“sea” appears sixty-seven (67) times, blood is 

mentioned twenty-one (21) times and eight (8) times for tears. As an analysis, it is not 

expected to meet those concepts several times as statistics show that above. Talking 

about love, it is seen one hundred and nineteen (119) times. In the final chapter of 

Tristan and Isolde the sea does not help save the life of Tristan. The worst is that even 

Isolde lost her love after crossing to rescue Tristan, who she finds dead. Chrétien de 

Troyes (2012: 48-49) writes:  

And Tristan turned him to the wall, and said: